In consideration for the services performed by Contractor, the City agrees to pay 

Contractor from available funds for satisfactory performance of this Agreement in the amounts and manner 

indicated on the Scope of Work, provided that the total amount for services under this Agreement shall not 

exceed Fifty-Eight Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($58,500), along with any additional amounts 

agreed upon by both parties included in the scope of work, subject to proper additions and deductions, and 

Owner agrees to make payments on account thereof as provided therein. This amount totals all of the 

projects the Contractor is responsible for under this Agreement.